RESOLUTION Z-/8-86-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a Federal recognized Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, Under P.L. 93-638 Federal recognized Tribes are authorized to contract for services from the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribal Business Committee is aware of the need for home improvement for it's individual tribal members, and
- WHEREAS, A point system will be used so the most needy tribal members are always served first. (see attachment)
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe will have a certified person to administer the Home Improvement Program, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee has delegated the oversight authority of the Home Improvement Program to the Oneida Land Committee.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin proposes to administer the Home Improvement Program for the benefit of the Oneida people within the 1838 Oneida reservation boundaries.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the u	undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee,
hereby o	certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of
	members of whom members, constituting a quorum, were
present	at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 18 day
of Fe	. 19 84; that the foregoing resolution was duly
adopted	at such meeting by a vote of 8 members for; 6
	against; members not voting, and that said resolution
has not	been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee

POINT SYSTEM GUIDELINES FOR THE ONEIDA TRIBAL HOME IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

		POINTS
1.	Elderly (60 years of age or older)	5
2.	Disabled (Head of Household)	5
3.	Fixed Income (SS, SSI, AFDC, Etc.	5
4.	Low Income (Food distribution guidelines & up)	
5.	Large Family (Dependent on total family income	
6.	Condition of Home (Emergency & Priority)	

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

Recipients must be an enrolled Oneida Tribal member. Roll number must be included on Home Improvement application.

Recipients must sign H.I.P. application grant form for their category of assistance.

(